correct driveline angles, alignment and phasing prior to the bid award. 

Electrical System 

The electrical system shall be twelve (12) volts. 

Alternator 
The electric power source shall be: a heavy-duty, bus-type alternator; a minimum of 200- 
ampere minimum output at seven thousand five hundred (7,500) RPM rotor speed and a 
minimum of seventy four (74) ampere output at normal recommended engine idle speed; 
driven by a serpentine belt; designed and sized not to exceed the alternator bearing speed. The 
rotor shall be of a diameter that would not be destructive to the belts being used.

[...]

200amp mega-fuse installed between the alternator and the batteries to avoid electrical spiking 
provided this fuse is clearly visible, identified and serviceable. 

Power Terminal 
Wiring from the power source in the wiring terminal shall have a continuous current-carrying 
capacity of one hundred and twenty-five (125) amperes (minimum four-gauge wire). 

The conductor shall be of continuous size, uninterrupted by fusible links, fuses or circuit 
breakers. The terminal shall be of the single post-type stud, minimum of one-fourth (1/4) 
inches, located on the firewall above the toe board on the left-hand side, subject to the

[...]

ends of the test cylinder span the emergency doorpost. When the intrusion test is being 
performed on a school bus body side, the school bus body shall be complete with 
passenger seats and restraint barriers properly positioned. 

3. Applying a uniform force of five thousand two hundred and eighty (5,280) pounds to the 
left side emergency door retention hardware both before and after the side intrusion 
testing (certification shall require that the door retention hardware does not release or 
deform when the test is applied). 

Note: This standard is in addition to the side construction standard performed on the

[...]

except to those body circuits that are energized by a chassis switch provided by the chassis 
supplier. This solenoid switch is to be a one hundred (100) AMP continuous duty. The body feed 
wire shall be connected to the chassis terminal post and shall have a minimum current carrying 
capacity of one hundred twenty-five (125) amperes, continuous (four- gauge minimum). 

Noise Suppression Switch 
All Kentucky school buses shall include a “Noise Suppression Switch” within easy access of the 
driver. The Switch shall turn off noise producing accessories to include heater blowers,

[...]

SBMTC Design Objectives and shall have a minimum twenty-five (25) gallon tank capacity. 

Fuel tanks shall be fully undercoated from the factory. 

Fuel Filter 
The fuel filter shall be the manufacturer’s standard. 

Gross Vehicle Weight Rating 
Twenty-two (22) passenger chop van conversions shall have a minimum of ten thousand three 
hundred sixty (10,360) pound GVWR and shall in all cases meet FMVSS standard applicable to 
buses over ten- thousand (10,000) GVWR, including barriers, except that seating shall comply 
with FMVSS 222 for school buses having a GVWR of 10,000 pounds. It shall include passenger

[...]

Sixteen (16) and Twenty-two (22) passenger chop van conversions shall have minimum LT- 
235/65R16C highway type tread with a tubeless radial, American made from a major 
manufacturer. 

Transmission 
The transmission shall be a heavy-duty automatic. 

Wheelbase 
A minimum of one hundred thirty-eight (138) inch wheelbase is required on all twenty-two (22) 
passenger school buses. 

Sixteen-passenger single rear wheel van conversion shall have a one hundred thirty-eight (138) 
inch wheelbase. 

Wheels 
Dual wheels shall be provided on the rear of twenty-two (22) passenger chopped van 
conversions. Single rear wheels shall be provided on all sixteen (16)-passenger van conversions. 

Windshield 
Windshield washers and wipers shall be the manufacturer’s standard for Type "A" buses with